
 

Mohawks of Kanesatake (MOK) 2025 General Election 
Timeline prepared by Graeme Drew, Chief Electoral Officer (July 4, 2025) 

 

 

DATE (2025) ACTION ITEM (all times EDT) 

  

Wed, May 7 MKN appoints Graeme Drew as Chief Electoral Officer (CEO) 

Fri, May 16 MKN and DNS sign Letter of Agreement 

Thu, May 22 MKN administration and CEO meet per workplan 

Mon, May 26 Election Update posted with Key Dates and general information 

Wed, May 28 CEO receives Voter List and required information (names, DOB, status 
#, postal code of all electors including duration of residency) 

Fri, May 30 Deadline for CEO to post Voter List per Code 

Wed, June 11 Post Notice of Nominations <deadline = June 20 per Code> 

Wed, June 25    

- Fri, June 27 

Nomination Period (CEO office to be open for “three working days” 

between 8am to 4pm) 

Sun, June 29 Validation Period ends (4pm); deadline for candidates to withdraw; 

Provisional List of Candidates is posted 

Wed, July 2 Deadline for electors to “contest” Provisional List of Candidates (s.14.2) 

Thu, July 3 Issue Election Update and Voting Information for posting 

Mon, July 7 Issue Final List of Candidates for posting 

Tue, July 8 Issue Invitation for Potential Appeal Board Members 

Fri, July 18 Deadline for electors to request a Mail-in Ballot 

Sat, July 26 Advance Polls (two) open from 8am to 8pm (no counting) 

Wed, July 30 Interview/meet with Appeal Board prospects  

Thu, July 31 Special Meeting regarding Appeal Board (s. 13.2) 

Sat, Aug 2 Election Day: Polls (two) open from 8am to 8pm 

Aug 2-3 Ballots (all) are counted after the close of polls 

Mon, Aug 4 SOTV is issued by CEO & posted per Code 

Wed, Sep 3 Deadline to submit appeal to the Appeal Board (s. 14.3) 

 


